2023 District 12 4-H Shooting Sports Postal League - ARCHERY - Results
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Archer's Archer's ID Age Total
Name (First) Name (Last) Number County Bow Division Division Score Placing R\Ellilek
Garrett Prukop A018 Jim Wells Barebow 1Y) 219 1 Verified
Rodrigo Elizondo A010 Hidalgo Barebow 1v) 188 2 Verified
Eubin Cavazos A009 Hidalgo Barebow 1Y) 161 3 Verified
Reagan Fisher A015 Jim Wells Barebow 1vYJ 153 4 Verified
Cerena Castillo A008 Duval Barebow 1Y) 151 5 Verified
George Weatherston A006 Brooks Barebow 1Y) 96 6 Verified
Colton Ponton A017 Jim Wells Compound (Aided) 1v) 262 1 Verified
Giovani Arredondo  A004 Brooks Compound (Aided) 1v) 249 2 Verified
Saile Bernal A012 Jim Wells Compound (Aided) 1v) 249 3 Verified
Reed Williamson A019 Jim Wells Compound (Aided) 1v) 233 4 Verified
Ashlyn Eaves A014 Jim Wells Compound (Aided) 1Y) 225 5 Verified
Mason Castro A001 Atascosa Compound (Aided) 1vJ 224 6 Verified
Tayson Penny ?? McMullen Compound (Aided) 1Y) 202 7 Verified
Amanda Conway A013 Jim Wells Compound (Aided) 1Y) 166 8 Verified
William Worsham A011 Hidalgo Compound (Unaided) 1v) 166 1 Verified
Richard Zarate A026 Zavala Compound (Unaided) 1Y) 33 2 Verified
Alejandro Castillo A025 Zavala Compound (Unaided) 1Y) 30 3 Verified
Kaydence  Jimenez ~ A007  Dimmit Recurve 1V 17 . DpQa 0 0
Samuel Fox A215 Jim Wells Barebow IN 184 1 Verified
Ariselley Bazan A209 Duval Barebow IN 116 2 Verified
Evangelina  Strother A220 Jim Wells Barebow IN 103 3 Verified
Sidney Gonzalez A213 Hidalgo Barebow IN 99 4 Verified
Benjamin Ragland A218 Jim Wells Barebow IN 90 5 Verified
Haley De LaRosa A211 Hidalgo Barebow IN 86 6 Verified
Amara Strother A219 Jim Wells Barebow IN 76 7 Verified
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Total

Archer's Archer's ID Age Total Record Total
Name (First) Name (Last) Number County Bow Division Division Score Placing R\Ellilek 10's Record 9's
Luke Dickens A202 Atascosa Compound (Aided) IN 268 1 Verified 8 10
Nolan Williamson  A222 Jim Wells Compound (Aided) IN 267 2 Verified 8 11
Landon Del Alamo A214 Jim Wells Compound (Aided) IN 266 3 Verified 6 16
Easton Groves A216 Jim Wells Compound (Aided) IN 262 4 Verified 9 9
Cooper Copeland A207 Cameron Compound (Aided) IN 245 5 Verified 4 10
Cage Conway A201 Atascosa Compound (Aided) IN 241 6 Verified 4 7
Novaly Rodriguez  A206 Brooks Compound (Aided) IN 210 7 Verified 3 6
Blakely Royal A204 Atascosa Compound (Aided) IN 208 8 Verified 3 6
Zachry Travis A221 Jim Wells Compound (Aided) IN 171 9 Verified 3 1
Tucker Fair A203 Atascosa Compound (Aided) IN 155 10 Verified 0 2
Effrem Perez A227 Maverick Compound (Aided) IN 118 11 Verified 0 4
Asher Cochran A229 McMullen  Compound (Unaided) IN 38 1 Verified 0 1
Ethan Pool A217 Jim Wells Genesis (NASP) IN 212 2 Verified 4 3
Ruben Balderas A223 Maverick Genesis (NASP) IN 133 3 Verified 0 1
Emely Benavides  A225 Maverick Genesis (NASP) IN 121 4 Verified 1 0
James Martinez A210 Duval Genesis (NASP) IN 87 5 Verified 0 0
Miriam Salinas A228 Maverick Genesis (NASP) IN 81 6 Verified 0 0
Connie Benavides A224 Maverick Genesis (NASP) IN 46 7 Verified 0 13
Megan Martinez A212 Hidalgo Recurve IN 95 1 Verified 0] 0]
Sophia Velasquez = A205 Atascosa Recurve IN 81 2 Verified 0] 1
Luke Longoria A109 Hidalgo Barebow JR 86 1 Verified 0 1
Aiden Alejandro A108 Hidalgo Barebow JR 49 2 Verified 0 0
Souren  Rios  A105  Dimmit ~ Barebow R 3 . pQ 1 0
Scarlett Fisher Al111 Jim Wells Barebow JR 39 3 Verified 0 0
Elena Saenz Al117 Jim Wells Barebow JR 32 4 Verified 0 0
Oran Dodd A103 Brooks Compound (Aided) JR 235 1 Verified 2 10
Paisley Groves Al112 Jim Wells Compound (Aided) JR 235 2 Verified 6 5
Keith Rokohl Al116 Jim Wells Compound (Aided) JR 159 3 Verified 2 5
Kaycee Kaiser A102 Atascosa Compound (Aided) JR 99 4 Verified 2 1
Everett Perez A023 Maverick Compound (Aided) JR 66 5 Verified 0 0
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Archer's Archer's
Name (First) Name (Last) Number
Kingston Fox A101
Jacob Flores A021
Emma Barfield A020
Noel Elizondo Il A106
Eli Barfield A118
Santiago Contreras A002
Jorge Hernandez A022
Aiden Garza A226

Grayson
NEE

Pool
Ochoa
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ID

Al115
All4

County
Atascosa
Maverick
Maverick
Duval
Maverick
Atascosa
Maverick
Maverick
Jim Wells
Jim Wells

Bow Division
Genesis (NASP)
Genesis (NASP)
Genesis (NASP)
Genesis (NASP)
Genesis (NASP)
Genesis (NASP)
Genesis (NASP)
Genesis (NASP)

Recurve
Recurve

Age
Division

JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR

Total

Score

Emily Hinojosa Al113 Jim Wells Recurve JR 69 Verified

Ethan
lan
Paige
Athena
Cadence
Jadyn
Antonio
Kloe
Jayden
Brannan

Pearson
Emily
Justin
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Madison
Brister
Brister
Strother
Copeland
Vargas
Valadez
Fox
Sanchez
Woelfel
Migura
Brandt
Tijerina
Royal
Pena
Rokohl
Velasquez
Royal
Morales
Acosta

A317
A308
A310
A322
A307
A306
A324
A314
A309
A325
A318
A312
A323
A303
A319
A321
A304
A302
A337
A338

Jim Wells
Hidalgo
Hidalgo
Jim Wells
Cameron
Brooks
Jim Wells
Jim Wells
Hidalgo
Live Oak
Jim Wells
Jim Wells
Jim Wells
Atascosa
Jim Wells
Jim Wells
Atascosa
Atascosa
McMullen
Zavala

Barebow
Barebow
Barebow
Barebow
Barebow
Barebow
Barebow
Barebow
Barebow
Compound (Aided)
Compound (Aided)
Compound (Aided)
Compound (Aided)
Compound (Aided)
Compound (Aided)
Compound (Aided)
Compound (Aided)
Compound (Aided)
Compound (Aided)
Compound (Aided)

185
173
164
158
147
144
143
130
116
292
285
262
237
236
235
232
215
178
158
136

Total
Record Total
Placing R\l F 10's Record 9's
1 Verified 0 2
2 Verified 0 0
3 Verified 0 0
4 Verified 0 1
5 Verified 0 1
6 Verified 0 1
7 Verified 1 1
8 Verified 0 0
1 Verified 1 1
2 Verified 0] 0]
3 2 0]
1 Verified 1 7
2 Verified 1 2
3 Verified 0 3
4 Verified 2 1
5 Verified 1 0
6 Verified 0 1
7 Verified 0 3
8 Verified 1 2
9 Verified 1 1
1 Verified 23 7
2 Verified 15 15
3 Verified 5 13
4 Verified 2 8
5 Verified 6 7
6 Verified 1 14
7 Verified 1 12
8 Verified 3 6
9 Verified 1 3
10 Verified 0 4
11 Verified 2 1
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Caitlyn Cardenas A327 Maverick Compound (Unaided) SR 137 1 Verified 0] 0]
Lorena Castillo A339 Zavala Compound (Unaided) SR 20 2 Verified 0] 1
Carilyn Cardenas A328 Maverick Genesis (NASP) SR 233 1 Verified 6 4
Wesleigh Pool A320 Jim Wells Genesis (NASP) SR 215 p) Verified 4 3
Darcy Macmanus A301 Atascosa Genesis (NASP) SR 208 3 Verified 0] 4
Sadie Smith A334 Maverick Genesis (NASP) SR 205 4 Verified 3 3
Monique Rodriguez  A333 Maverick Genesis (NASP) SR 203 5 Verified 0] 0]
Rebecca Cumpian A329 Maverick Genesis (NASP) SR 191 6 Verified 2 6
Sierra Flores A330 Maverick Genesis (NASP) SR 176 7 Verified 0] 3
Jaqueline Wright A336 Maverick Genesis (NASP) SR 171 8 Verified 3 1
Christina Williams A335 Maverick Genesis (NASP) SR 136 9 Verified 3 1
Marichel Hernandez A331 Maverick Genesis (NASP) SR 60 Verified 1 p)
Morgan Eaves A313 Jim Wells Genesis (NASP) SR 50 Verified 1 0
Avery Garcia A315 Jim Wells Recurve SR 257 1 Verified 4 11
Cyreniah Hinojosa A316 Jim Wells Recurve SR 241 2 Verified 3 7
Issac Trevino A305 Brooks Recurve SR 91 3 Verified 0 1
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