		Archer's							Total	
Archer's	Archer's	ID			Age	Total			Record	Total
Name (First)	Name (Last)	Number	County	<b>Bow Division</b>	Division	Score	Placing	Verified?	<b>10</b> 's	Record 9's
Garrett	Prukop	A018	Jim Wells	Barebow	1YJ	219	1	Verified	5	6
Rodrigo	Elizondo	A010	Hidalgo	Barebow	1YJ	188	2	Verified	2	1
Eubin	Cavazos	A009	Hidalgo	Barebow	1YJ	161	3	Verified	1	3
Reagan	Fisher	A015	Jim Wells	Barebow	1YJ	153	4	Verified	1	2
Cerena	Castillo	A008	Duval	Barebow	1YJ	151	5	Verified	0	1
George	Weatherston	A006	Brooks	Barebow	1YJ	96	6	Verified	0	1
Colton	Ponton	A017	Jim Wells	Compound (Aided)	1YJ	262	1	Verified	9	10
Giovani	Arredondo	A004	Brooks	Compound (Aided)	1YJ	249	2	Verified	5	6
Saile	Bernal	A012	Jim Wells	Compound (Aided)	1YJ	249	3	Verified	9	13
Reed	Williamson	A019	Jim Wells	Compound (Aided)	1YJ	233	4	Verified	3	6
Ashlyn	Eaves	A014	Jim Wells	Compound (Aided)	1YJ	225	5	Verified	7	5
Mason	Castro	A001	Atascosa	Compound (Aided)	1YJ	224	6	Verified	5	5
Tayson	Penny	??	McMullen	Compound (Aided)	1YJ	202	7	Verified	0	4
Amanda	Conway	A013	Jim Wells	Compound (Aided)	1YJ	166	8	Verified	1	2
William	Worsham	A011	Hidalgo	Compound (Unaided)	1YJ	166	1	Verified	1	7
Richard	Zarate	A026	Zavala	Compound (Unaided)	1YJ	33	2	Verified	0	0
Alejandro	Castillo	A025	Zavala	Compound (Unaided)	1YJ	30	3	Verified	0	0
Kaydence	Jimenez	A007	Dimmit	Recurve	1YJ	17		DQ	0	0
Samuel	Fox	A215	Jim Wells	Barebow	IN	184	1	Verified	2	3
Ariselley	Bazan	A209	Duval	Barebow	IN	116	2	Verified	0	1
Evangelina	Strother	A220	Jim Wells	Barebow	IN	103	3	Verified	0	2
Sidney	Gonzalez	A213	Hidalgo	Barebow	IN	99	4	Verified	0	0
Benjamin	Ragland	A218	Jim Wells	Barebow	IN	90	5	Verified	1	1
Haley	De La Rosa	A211	Hidalgo	Barebow	IN	86	6	Verified	0	0
Amara	Strother	A219	Jim Wells	Barebow	IN	76	7	Verified	0	0
Esme	Rios	A208	Dimmit	Barebow	IN	47		DQ	0	1
Pedro	Castillo	A230	Zavala	Barebow	IN	8	8	Verified	0	0

Posted: 5/25/2023 Page 1 of 4

		Archer's							Total	
Archer's	Archer's	ID			Age	Total			Record	Total
Name (First)	Name (Last)	Number	County	Bow Division	Division	Score	Placing	Verified?	<b>10</b> 's	Record 9's
Luke	Dickens	A202	Atascosa	Compound (Aided)	IN	268	1	Verified	8	10
Nolan	Williamson	A222	Jim Wells	Compound (Aided)	IN	267	2	Verified	8	11
Landon	Del Alamo	A214	Jim Wells	Compound (Aided)	IN	266	3	Verified	6	16
Easton	Groves	A216	Jim Wells	Compound (Aided)	IN	262	4	Verified	9	9
Cooper	Copeland	A207	Cameron	Compound (Aided)	IN	245	5	Verified	4	10
Cage	Conway	A201	Atascosa	Compound (Aided)	IN	241	6	Verified	4	7
Novaly	Rodriguez	A206	Brooks	Compound (Aided)	IN	210	7	Verified	3	6
Blakely	Royal	A204	Atascosa	Compound (Aided)	IN	208	8	Verified	3	6
Zachry	Travis	A221	Jim Wells	Compound (Aided)	IN	171	9	Verified	3	1
Tucker	Fair	A203	Atascosa	Compound (Aided)	IN	155	10	Verified	0	2
Effrem	Perez	A227	Maverick	Compound (Aided)	IN	118	11	Verified	0	4
Asher	Cochran	A229	McMullen	Compound (Unaided)	IN	38	1	Verified	0	1
Ethan	Pool	A217	Jim Wells	Genesis (NASP)	IN	212	2	Verified	4	3
Ruben	Balderas	A223	Maverick	Genesis (NASP)	IN	133	3	Verified	0	1
Emely	Benavides	A225	Maverick	Genesis (NASP)	IN	121	4	Verified	1	0
James	Martinez	A210	Duval	Genesis (NASP)	IN	87	5	Verified	0	0
Miriam	Salinas	A228	Maverick	Genesis (NASP)	IN	81	6	Verified	0	0
Connie	Benavides	A224	Maverick	Genesis (NASP)	IN	46	7	Verified	0	13
Megan	Martinez	A212	Hidalgo	Recurve	IN	95	1	Verified	0	0
Sophia	Velasquez	A205	Atascosa	Recurve	IN	81	2	Verified	0	1
Luke	Longoria	A109	Hidalgo	Barebow	JR	86	1	Verified	0	1
Aiden	Alejandro	A108	Hidalgo	Barebow	JR	49	2	Verified	0	0
Souren	Rios	A105	Dimmit	Barebow	JR	39		DQ	1	0
Scarlett	Fisher	A111	Jim Wells	Barebow	JR	39	3	Verified	0	0
Elena	Saenz	A117	Jim Wells	Barebow	JR	32	4	Verified	0	0
Oran	Dodd	A103	Brooks	Compound (Aided)	JR	235	1	Verified	2	10
Paisley	Groves	A112	Jim Wells	Compound (Aided)	JR	235	2	Verified	6	5
Keith	Rokohl	A116	Jim Wells	Compound (Aided)	JR	159	3	Verified	2	5
Kaycee	Kaiser	A102	Atascosa	Compound (Aided)	JR	99	4	Verified	2	1
Everett	Perez	A023	Maverick	Compound (Aided)	JR	66	5	Verified	0	0

Posted: 5/25/2023 Page 2 of 4

		Archer's							Total	
Archer's	Archer's	ID			Age	Total			Record	Total
Name (First)	Name (Last)	Number	County	Bow Division	Division	Score	Placing	Verified?	<b>10</b> 's	Record 9'
Kingston	Fox	A101	Atascosa	Genesis (NASP)	JR	154	1	Verified	0	2
Jacob	Flores	A021	Maverick	Genesis (NASP)	JR	146	2	Verified	0	0
Emma	Barfield	A020	Maverick	Genesis (NASP)	JR	127	3	Verified	0	0
Noel	Elizondo III	A106	Duval	Genesis (NASP)	JR	121	4	Verified	0	1
Eli	Barfield	A118	Maverick	Genesis (NASP)	JR	119	5	Verified	0	1
Santiago	Contreras	A002	Atascosa	Genesis (NASP)	JR	111	6	Verified	0	1
Jorge	Hernandez	A022	Maverick	Genesis (NASP)	JR	101	7	Verified	1	1
Aiden	Garza	A226	Maverick	Genesis (NASP)	JR	38	8	Verified	0	0
Grayson	Pool	A115	Jim Wells	Recurve	JR	90	1	Verified	1	1
Skylee	Ochoa	A114	Jim Wells	Recurve	JR	78	2	Verified	0	0
Emily	Hinojosa	A113	Jim Wells	Recurve	JR	69	3	Verified	2	0
Ethan	Madison	A317	Jim Wells	Barebow	SR	185	1	Verified	1	7
lan	Brister	A308	Hidalgo	Barebow	SR	173	2	Verified	1	2
Paige	Brister	A310	Hidalgo	Barebow	SR	164	3	Verified	0	3
Athena	Strother	A322	Jim Wells	Barebow	SR	158	4	Verified	2	1
Cadence	Copeland	A307	Cameron	Barebow	SR	147	5	Verified	1	0
Jadyn	Vargas	A306	Brooks	Barebow	SR	144	6	Verified	0	1
Antonio	Valadez	A324	Jim Wells	Barebow	SR	143	7	Verified	0	3
Kloe	Fox	A314	Jim Wells	Barebow	SR	130	8	Verified	1	2
Jayden	Sanchez	A309	Hidalgo	Barebow	SR	116	9	Verified	1	1
Brannan	Woelfel	A325	Live Oak	Compound (Aided)	SR	292	1	Verified	23	7
Wyatt	Migura	A318	Jim Wells	Compound (Aided)	SR	285	2	Verified	15	15
Luke	Brandt	A312	Jim Wells	Compound (Aided)	SR	262	3	Verified	5	13
Adam	Tijerina	A323	Jim Wells	Compound (Aided)	SR	237	4	Verified	2	8
Reese	Royal	A303	Atascosa	Compound (Aided)	SR	236	5	Verified	6	7
Hannah	Pena	A319	Jim Wells	Compound (Aided)	SR	235	6	Verified	1	14
Kayde	Rokohl	A321	Jim Wells	Compound (Aided)	SR	232	7	Verified	1	12
Isabel	Velasquez	A304	Atascosa	Compound (Aided)	SR	215	8	Verified	3	6
Pearson	Royal	A302	Atascosa	Compound (Aided)	SR	178	9	Verified	1	3
Emily	Morales	A337	McMullen	Compound (Aided)	SR	158	10	Verified	0	4
Justin	Acosta	A338	Zavala	Compound (Aided)	SR	136	11	Verified	2	1

Posted: 5/25/2023 Page 3 of 4

		Archer's							Total	
Archer's	Archer's	ID			Age	Total			Record	Total
Name (First)	Name (Last)	Number	County	<b>Bow Division</b>	Division	Score	Placing	Verified?	<b>10</b> 's	Record 9's
Caitlyn	Cardenas	A327	Maverick	Compound (Unaided)	SR	137	1	Verified	0	0
Lorena	Castillo	A339	Zavala	Compound (Unaided)	SR	20	2	Verified	0	1
Carilyn	Cardenas	A328	Maverick	Genesis (NASP)	SR	233	1	Verified	6	4
Wesleigh	Pool	A320	Jim Wells	Genesis (NASP)	SR	215	2	Verified	4	3
Darcy	Macmanus	A301	Atascosa	Genesis (NASP)	SR	208	3	Verified	0	4
Sadie	Smith	A334	Maverick	Genesis (NASP)	SR	205	4	Verified	3	3
Monique	Rodriguez	A333	Maverick	Genesis (NASP)	SR	203	5	Verified	0	0
Rebecca	Cumpian	A329	Maverick	Genesis (NASP)	SR	191	6	Verified	2	6
Sierra	Flores	A330	Maverick	Genesis (NASP)	SR	176	7	Verified	0	3
Jaqueline	Wright	A336	Maverick	Genesis (NASP)	SR	171	8	Verified	3	1
Christina	Williams	A335	Maverick	Genesis (NASP)	SR	136	9	Verified	3	1
Marichel	Hernandez	A331	Maverick	Genesis (NASP)	SR	60	10	Verified	1	2
Morgan	Eaves	A313	Jim Wells	Genesis (NASP)	SR	50	11	Verified	1	0
Avery	Garcia	A315	Jim Wells	Recurve	SR	257	1	Verified	4	11
Cyreniah	Hinojosa	A316	Jim Wells	Recurve	SR	241	2	Verified	3	7
Issac	Trevino	A305	Brooks	Recurve	SR	91	3	Verified	0	1

Posted: 5/25/2023 Page 4 of 4